
SECOND AMENDMENT 
SURVEYOR SERVICES 
ENGINE COMPANY 109 
PROJECT NO.: 07040 

CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1189 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 17th day of June, 
2010, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Surveyor Services for Engine 
Company 109 ("Agreement by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a 
municipal corporation of the State of Illinois ("Commission") and LAND SURVEYING SERVICES, INC. 
("Consultant") dated November 14, 2007 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated 
therein. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated 
November 14, 2007 wherein the Consultant is to provide Surveyor Services for the City of Chicago; and 

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include 
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement 
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth. 

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and 
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows: 

TERMS 

1. Recitals 

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE 
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN. 

2. Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include additional services required for Engine 
Company 109 to perform Surveyor Services. The scope for this service is detailed in Attachment 
A to this Amendment 2. 

3. Schedule C Compensation of the Consultant is revised as follows: 

C.1 The Consultant shall be paid the not to exceed amount of $7,400.00 for the additional 
services outlined in Attachment B of this Amendment 2. 

The Not to Exceed Fee is increased to a total of $14,200.00. 

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) 
of each person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authortty to 
commit the Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment. 

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except 
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the 
Agreement shall remain in force and effect. 

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect except as modified in this Amendment. 

(Signature Page follows) 

Surveyor Services Page 1 of 4 
Engine Company 109- PS1189 
Project No. 07040 
O:\Fire Station Eng Co 109\Survey • PS1189\Amendment No.2\AM_GSB_FE109_Survey PS1189A2_20100616.doc 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 2. 

Erin Lavin Cabonargi 
Executive Director 

'-
·.:AFFIX CORPORATE 

;::-. ·- - :.. 
§ 7- ~::SEAL, IF ANY; HERE 
\- :~:county of:. ·-:- feoo1<. 

·':state of:·~·_ .•. -··· I W /JO ii> 

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION 
OF CHICAGO 

Date: 7/f Jr CJ 

Date: ] - a- -1.."' I \.::\ 

Date: _0__,/_i_~ /_J _O -

Subscribed and sworn to before me by and _______ _ 

on behalf of Consultant this / 8'0\day of C).µ.-t, 20112.. 

if l~4 $a)z\S,Occ£ =-' 

Date: /o/fejJO 

Surveyor Services Page 2 of 4 
Engine Company 109- PS1189 
Project No. 07040 
O:\Fire Station Eng Co 109\Survey- PS1189\Amendment No.2\AM_GSB_FE109_Survey PS1189A2_20100616.cloc 

~~~~--------------------......... ... 



ATTACHMENT A 
SCOPE OF WORK 

SURVEYOR SERVICES 
ENGINE COMPANY 109 
PROJECT NO.: 07040 

CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1189 

The Scope of Services includes but is not limited to the following tasks: 

• Subdivide two parcels between 23rd and 24th and Kedzie for zoning purposes; 

• Additional topography: New topography will include fifty (50) feet South and fifty (50) feet West of 
the intersection of 24th and Kedzie. Included in the topography will be grade shots everf twenty-five 
(25) feet, all visible improvements, manholes with rim elevations and inverts, light posts, signs, 
sidewalks, etc. A verification of the fifty (50) foot North and East of 24th. Kedzie will also be 
included, bench mark datum will be established from the City of Chicago Datum; and 

• Topographic survey for engineering and site design including: Chicago Vertical Datum, a five (5) 
foot grade grid, thirty (30) feet in each direction of the intersection, all manholes with rim and inverts, 
light post, sidewalks, curbs and depressed curbs, parking meters, roadway striping, signs, and 
building corners. 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Surveyor Services Page 3 of 4 
ErvJine Company 109- PS1189 
Project No. 07040 
Q:\Fire Station Erg Co 109\Survey • PS1189\Amendment No.2\AM_GSB_FE109_Survey PS1189A2_20100616.doc 



ATIACHMENTB 
SCHEDULE OF COST 

SURVEYOR SERVICES 
ENGINE COMPANY 109 
PROJECT NO.: 07040 

CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1189 

The Commission shall pay the Consultant for the satisfactory performance of the Services a Not to Exceed 
Fee ("Fee") of $7,400.00 for all work included in Attachment A. 

Surveyor Services Page 4 of 4 
Engine Company 109- PS1189 
Project No. 07040 
Q:\Fire Station Eng Co 109\Survey - PS1189~endment No.21AM_GSB_FE109_Survey PS1189A2_20100616.doc 


